

^

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5827/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2007 in MAT No. 1375/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR KUMAR KESWANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dipankar Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Soumya Majumdar, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Dhar, Adv.

Ms.Shruti Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms.Swati Sinha, Adv.

For M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

Mrs.Nandini Sen, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in November, 2008 for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master