

\230

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7313 OF 2010

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR KUMAR KESWANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arpit Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 15.10.2012.

Eight weeks' time is granted to both the parties to file their respective statement of case.

If the appellant fails to file the statement of case, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

If the respondents fail to file the statement of case, they shall not be entitled to file the same in future.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7313 OF 2010

Indian Oil Corporation Limited

..Appellant

versus

Manohar Kumar Keswani and others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Perused office report dated 15.10.2012.

Eight weeks' time is granted to both the parties to file their respective statement of case.

If the appellant fails to file the statement of case, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

If the respondents fail to file the statement of case, they shall not be entitled to file the same in future.

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 11, 2013.