

SECTION – XVI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7313 OF 2010

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.

... APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

Manohar Kumar Keswani & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court vide Order dated 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2010.

There are 5 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Advocate. Service in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 5 dispensed with vide Court's order dated 24.3.2008.

It is further submitted that Counsel for Appellant as well as respondent have filed statement of case.

The application for early hearing was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.9.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List Civil Appeal for final hearing within three months from today peremptorily.  
Interlocutory Application No.2 of 2014 is disposed of.”

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to  
M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.  
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR