

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.7313 OF 2010

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS
MANOHAR KUMAR KESWANI & ORS.RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Delay in filing counter affidavit is condoned.

Having heard Mr. Gourab K. Banerji, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant and perused the record, we do not find any merit in this appeal. It is dismissed accordingly.

However, the directions of the High Court will not be a precedent to the identical cases in future.

.....J
[M. Y. EQBAL]

.....J
[ARUN MISHRA]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 28, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.07.29
17:09:02 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.110 COURT NO.10 SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7313/2010

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR KUMAR KESWANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit)

Date : 28/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gourab K. Banerji, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
 Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Shantanu Bansal, Adv.
 For M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing counter affidavit is condoned.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)